
,.. 

Asst.Ad lll ni st rat ive Officer 

1"<1\ OX2:''' · 23966(, 'l1T.l'~T q -~ <h:Tur lli('lM 3~~ PI1Lllle Heaci(1J82)))26"289 
1::m,1il n~(\l'pcri vi 1(ci)g ma i I. com ~~, ~-574243 ~, 'l1TTr1 (Res).(08255)239244 

PA8 X (0825:»239238 
239222 

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CHOPS RESEARCH INSTITl iT E 
rU,(iIQNAL STATION. VITTAl - '74 243. KAR NATiI KA . IN DIA 

ii; n 'F ~T 'Ii
l!lifl ;".'(lI ( I' ( HI 
lCAH 

F.NoJI9-48/2018-Stores Date: 10-10-2018 
TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE 

Sea led tender-cum-public auction is proposed ror disposal of following farm 
produces of' this Station. 

I. Dried unhusked arecanut-13A91 Kgs (2016-2017 crop) 
11. Dried unhusked arecanut-17,246 Kgs (20 17-20 18 crop) 

III. Immatureci dried unhusked arecanut-120 Kgs. 
IV. Dried pepper-200 kgs 

Interested bidders may see the above items during office hou rs with prior permission 
on all working days. Tender form will be issued up to 4.30PM on 31.10.2018. Sea led tenders 
along ",ith EMD of Rs.SO.OOO/- by DD drawn in favour of "ICAR Unit, CPCRI. RS. ViUal" 
011 Syndicate Bank. Vitral should reach the undersigned in separate envelopes by 11.00 AM Oil 

01.11.2018. Those who have remitted EMD can only suhmit the sea led tender/par ti cip<lle in the 
Public Auction. Public allction will commence at 11.30 AM 011 01.11.2018 and the tenders 
will be opened after conclu sion of the auction process. The EMD will be refunded to the 
unsuccessful bidders within 7-15 days of the auctioll. The sllccessful bidder will have to 
pay 1O'j-;, of the bid amount immediately after- the auction on confirmation and th e balance 
wi tll GST rates in full within 15 days after c learing the APMC tax elc. to th e concel'lled 
ciepartillent ill addition to the bid amount, railing which th e EMf) and 10% of lh e bid aillount 
will be forfeited and auction will be treated as cancelled. The authority reserves the right to 
accept or reject the bid /tender without assigning any reasons, whatsoever and hi s decision \vill 
be 11na l. Further deta il s. irany, required can be had frolll this Office on ally working days. 

For Head 

Copy to: I) The TO (F). CPCRI (RS), Viltal for further necessa ry action 
2) The SIC (F). CPCRI (RS), Vittal. 
J) The Ass!. Fin. & Accts. Officer, CPCRI RS, Vittal 
4) Vittal Towll Pallchayath.Vittal, with request to display the tender noti ce 011 

t!leir notice board for wide publicity 
5) CPCRI. Wehsite 
6) All Notice boarcis, CPCRI (RS). Villal 


